#### 900250078 03/21/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heirloom Foods, LLC		103/14/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triple B Corporation	
Street Address:	4103 2nd Avenue South	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147153	REAL FOODS
Registration Number:	3147152	REAL FOODS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hendricksen

Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR27-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark W. Hendricksen
	I IVAPEIIIAIVI

900250078 REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0963

OP \$65.00 3147153

Signature:	s/Mark W. Hendricksen/
Date:	03/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TR27Assignment#page1.tif source=TR27Assignment#page2.tif source=TR27Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0964

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Effective Date of Assignment: January 30, 2012

#### Assignor:

Heirloom Foods LLC A Washington LLC 4103 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue South Seattle, WA 98134

#### Assignee:

Triple B Corporation A Washington Corporation 4103 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue South Seattle, WA 98134

#### BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark(s) set forth in Exhibit A hereto, including trademark registrations as well as all common law rights therein.

Assignor transferred all of its assets, including all right, title and interest in said trademark(s) to Assignee, as part of an asset sale/transfer, and this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is being executed to memorialize said transfer effective January 30, 2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0965

#### **GRANT:**

Assignor hereby grants, assigns and fully transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademark(s), including all common law rights and trademark applications filed thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark(s), in the United States and all applicable countries.

Assignor also fully transfers and assigns all rights to file future applications for trademark registration on said mark and derivatives and components thereof, as well as all rights to enforcement of the trademarks and the collection of past and future damages in such cases, to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

ASSIGNOR:

HEIRLOOM/FOODS, INC

11/1/2011/11

Name: Sture Tolling

On behalf of:

Triple B Corporation dba Charlie's Produce

As Manager of Heirloom Foods, Inc.

1 M. Sales

### **EXHIBIT A**

**Table of Trademarks Being Assigned** 

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

"REAL FOODS and Design" United States Reg'n No. 3,147,153

"REAL FOODS and Design" United States Reg'n No. 3,147,152

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0967

**RECORDED: 03/21/2013**